PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2627583

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	<u> </u>		
	N	lame	Execution Date	
ROBERT SHAWN JOHNSON		02/28/2012		
DOMINICK J. FRUSTACI		02/28/2012		
WARREN S. DABNEY		03/05/2012		
ROBERT A. STEVENSON		02/28/2012		
KEITH W. SEITZ		02/28/2012		
CHRISTINE A. FRYSZ		02/28/2012		
THOMAS MARZANO		02/28/2012		
RICHARD L. BRENDEL		02/28/2012		
JOHN E. ROBERTS		02/28/2012		
WILLIAM THIEBOLT		02/28/2012		
CHRISTOPHER M. WILLIAMS		02/28/2012		
JASON WOODS		02/28/2012		
BUEHL E. TRUEX		02/28/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	GREATBATCH LTD.			
Street Address: 1	10000 WEHRLE DRIVE			
City:	CLARENCE			
State/Country:	r. NEW YORK			
Destal Osda	4 10 2 1			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREATBATCH LTD.	
Street Address:	10000 WEHRLE DRIVE	
City:	CLARENCE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14088849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Phone:

(716)759-5074 716-759-5810

502581534

PATENT REEL: 031669 FRAME: 0467

Email:dkraft@greatbatch.comCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.Correspondent Name:GREATBATCH LTD.Address Line 1:10,000 WEHRLE DRIVEAddress Line 4:CLARENCE, NEW YORK 14031		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GM-ESR-0442	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE A. KRAFT	
Signature:	/Denise A. Kraft/	
Date:	11/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 6 source=GM-ESR-0442ASSIGN#page1.tif source=GM-ESR-0442ASSIGN#page2.tif source=GM-ESR-0442ASSIGN#page3.tif source=GM-ESR-0442ASSIGN#page4.tif source=GM-ESR-0442ASSIGN#page5.tif source=GM-ESR-0442ASSIGN#page6.tif		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by **ROBERT SHAWN JOHNSON** of North Tonawanda, New York; **DOMINICK J. FRUSTACI**, of Williamsville, New York; **WARREN S. DABNEY**, of Orchard Park, New York; **ROBERT A. STEVENSON**, of Canyon Country, California; **KEITH W. SEITZ**, of Clarence Center, New York; **CHRISTINE A. FRYSZ**, of Orchard Park, New York; **THOMAS MARZANO**, of East Amherst, New York; **RICHARD L. BRENDEL**, of Carson City, Nevada; **JOHN E. ROBERTS**, of Carson City, Nevada; **WILLIAM THIEBOLT**, of <u>Tonawanda</u>; New York; **CHRISTOPHER M. WILLIAMS**, of Lancaster, New York; **JASON WOODS**, of Carson City, Nevada; and **BUEHL E. TRUEX**, of Glendora, California, Assignors, to **GREATBATCH LTD.**, a New York corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 10000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful **RF FILTER FOR AN ACTIVE MEDICAL DEVICE (AMD) FOR HANDLING HIGH RF POWER INDUCED IN AN ASSOCIATED IMPLANTED LEAD FROM AN EXTERNAL RF FIELD**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by them on the dates written below; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

> GREATB-53721 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 031669 FRAME: 0469

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention. ///

///

GREATB-53721 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 031669 FRAME: 0470

2

28-FE8-12 **ASSIGNORS:** TAWN JOHNSON Date 28 50 JSTACI J. Date OSMARIZ WARR Date 20 R S EVENSON Date 287882012 KEITH Date 2/28 2012 Date 28FE312 S MARZANO THON Date **RICHARD L. BRENDEL** Date JOHN E. ROBERTS Date 8/23/2-**HEBO** Date 28FF\$12 OPHER M. WILLIAMS Date JASON WOODS Date BUEHL E. TRUEX Date

GREATB-53721 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 031669 FRAME: 0471

3

ASSIGNORS:		
	ROBERT SHAWN JOHNSON	Date
	DOMINICK J. FRUSTACI	Date
	WARREN S. DABNEY	Date
	ROBERT A. STEVENSON	Date
	KEITH W. SEITZ	Date
	CHRISTINE A. FRYSZ	Date
	THOMAS MARIZANO	Date
	RICHARD L. BRENDEL	<u>28768</u> 2772 Date
	JOHN E. ROBERTS	Date
	WILLIAM THIEBOLT	Date
	CHRISTOPHER M. WILLIAMS	Date
	JASON WOODS	<u>8.F-6.2012</u> Date
	BUEHL E. TRUEX	Date

GREATB-53721 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 031669 FRAME: 0472

3

.

÷.

ASSIGNORS:		
	ROBERT SHAWN JOHNSON	Date
	DOMINICK J. FRUSTACI	Date
	WARREN S. DABNEY	Date
	ROBERT A. STEVENSON	Date
	KEITH W. SEITZ	Date
	CHRISTINE A. FRYSZ	Date
	THOMAS MARZANO	Date
	RICHARD L. BRENDEL	Date
	Ne ET	28/Eblania
	JOHN E. ROBERTS	Date
	WILLIAM THIEBOLT	Date
	CHRISTOPHER M. WILLIAMS	Date
,	JASON WOODS	Date
	BUEHL E. TRUEX	Date

3

÷

ASSIGNORS:

ROBERT SHAWN JOHNSON	A -4-
HODENI SI KANA SONASON	Date
DOMINICK J. FRUSTACI	Date
WARREN S. DABNEY	Date
ROBERT A. STEVENSON	Date
KEITH W. SEITZ	Date
CHRISTINE A. FRYSZ	Date
THOMAS MARZANO	Date
RICHARD L. BRENDEL	Date
JOHN E. ROBERTS	Date
WILLIAM THIEBOLT	Date
CHRISTOPHER M. WILLIAMS	Date
JASON WOODS	Date
Bucht & huch	2/25/2012
BUEHĽ E. TRUEX	Date

3

GREATB-53721 ASSIGNMENT

.

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

....